October 2010 Doc ID 15952 Rev 4 1/24
UM0742
User manual
STM8T141-EVAL evaluation kit
Introduction
The STM8T141-EVAL is an evaluation kit which introduces developers to
STMicroelectronics STM8T141 touch and proximity capacitive sensor.
It contains an STM8T141 evaluation board, the MB858, plus a set of preconfigured plug-in

STM8T14X-SB socket board
Ordering information UM0742
18/24  Doc ID 15952 Rev 4
6 Ordering information
Table 9 gives the list of the order codes.
Figure 12. STM8T141 blank module box
Table 9. Order codes(1)
1. The ST-TSLINK dongle and the STM8T14X-SB socket board are not part of the STM8T141-EVAL
evaluation kit, and must consequently be ordered separately.
Part number Order codes Description
STM8T141-EVAL STM8T141-EVAL STM8T141 evaluation kit (described in this user manual)
STM8T-MOD STM8T141AM-MOD
Box containing 10 MB856 blank modules based on
STM8T141AM61T (OTP device in SO8 package)
(see Figure 12)(2)
2. In addition to the STM8T141-EVAL evaluation kit, additional STM8T141 “blank” modules (STM8T141AM-
MOD) can be ordered separately, with the device option bytes left unprogrammed.
ST-TSLINK ST-TSLINK
Programming dongle for STM8T141 devices and
STM8T14X-SB socket boards.
STM8T14X-SB STM8T14X-SB Socket board for STM8T141 devices.
UM0742 Schematics
Doc ID 15952 Rev 4 19/24